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1 Archbold High School 1715.11

2 Kyle Wesche 70 70 80 15 10 20 72 80 84 34.7 48 583.71

3 Ben Eggers 60 70 80 10 10 15 68 76 104 32 44 569.04

4 Lauren Stuckey 60 90 100 10 10 15 64 80 72 21.3 40 562.36

8 Matthew Litogot 50 90 80 10 10 15 68 72 92 16 44 547.02

10 Hannah Hesterman 70 80 70 10 10 15 64 64 100 10.6 44 537.68

13 Ella Weaver 50 60 70 15 5 20 72 76 80 37.3 40 525.38

47 Justin Lovejo 50 60 60 15 5 15 56 52 84 21.3 44 462.36

66 Madison Campbell 60 40 40 5 5 20 60 56 68 26.7 52 432.7

2 Anthony Wayne High School 1654.1

1 Dj Gase 80 70 80 15 10 15 100 76 104 29.3 48 627.37

14 Lucas Froelich 40 70 70 15 15 15 68 76 84 29.3 40 522.37

22 Andrew Teet 60 40 70 0 5 20 60 88 100 21.3 40 504.36

49 Joshua Metzger 70 50 60 0 5 20 60 76 64 18.6 36 459.69

3 Elmwood High School 1646.73

5 Garrett Benschoter 60 70 70 20 10 20 76 84 96 16 36 558.02

6 Lorne Strausbaugh 60 70 80 15 10 15 76 76 92 18.6 40 552.69

11 Courtney Thomson 60 80 50 20 10 20 60 84 92 16 44 536.02

15 Amanda Jones 50 80 70 0 15 0 64 88 96 26.7 32 521.7

19 Sam Laborie 50 60 70 0 5 20 60 88 100 24 36 513.03

23 Ashley Veryser 40 60 60 15 10 15 72 76 96 18.6 40 502.69

29 Chelsie Schmitz 30 60 60 10 5 20 68 88 96 24 32 493.03

42 Cassie Shaffer 30 50 60 5 5 15 80 84 76 24 40 469.03

4 Evergreen Local High School 1581.42

7 Levi Carson 60 80 60 15 10 20 72 76 92 21.3 44 550.36



16  Stasa 50 50 70 10 10 20 76 84 92 26.7 32 520.7

21 Luke Hohman 50 70 60 15 10 20 68 72 88 21.3 36 510.36

25 Hannah Beroske 50 80 60 10 5 20 64 76 64 24 48 501.03

33 Alec Truckor 40 60 60 10 10 20 64 64 92 21.3 36 477.36

37 Nick Etue 40 60 70 10 10 20 68 68 60 24 44 474.03

39 Alex Laney 50 70 70 15 5 20 64 80 80 18.6 0 472.69

40 Spencer Carter 50 50 70 0 10 20 68 72 80 16 36 472.02

5 Tinora High School 1578.09

9 Allison Helmke 80 50 60 20 5 20 92 72 88 24 28 539.03

12 Alec Beavers 60 80 70 0 0 20 92 64 88 21.3 32 527.36

20 Driftmyer Christian 80 30 80 15 5 15 76 72 76 26.7 36 511.7

24 Kristen Olashuk 70 30 70 15 5 15 96 56 96 13.3 36 502.35

54 Jacob Niese 60 40 50 20 10 20 64 56 84 21.3 28 453.36

80 James Graham 40 20 60 20 5 20 56 80 60 13.3 32 406.35

96 Stefan Bowers 30 50 60 0 0 0 60 56 84 8 32 380.01

6 Pike-Delta-York High School 1522.77

17 Grant Hildreth 50 40 60 20 5 20 72 72 96 32 48 515.04

18 Paige Green 50 60 70 0 5 20 68 72 92 29.3 48 514.37

28 Willson Jake 70 50 60 15 5 20 76 64 72 21.3 40 493.36

34 T *er Fahrer 50 40 70 10 10 15 68 72 92 16 32 475.02

38 Jolyssa Tedrow 60 50 70 5 5 20 56 72 68 26.7 40 472.7

56 Mohr Hayley 50 50 50 10 5 15 56 72 76 32 36 452.04

70 Connor Keller 60 30 70 10 5 15 64 64 80 8 20 426.01

7 Ayersville High School 1459.1

27 Gage Odom 60 50 60 20 5 20 72 64 80 32 32 495.04

30 Jacob Smith 50 60 70 10 5 20 64 72 76 21.3 44 492.36

41 Kyle Wank 30 60 60 15 5 15 60 80 76 26.7 44 471.7

50 Natalie Hammersmith 40 60 50 5 10 15 60 80 80 18.6 40 458.69

53 Ankne y Tate 60 70 50 5 15 15 52 80 64 18.6 24 453.69

102  Hostettleraaron 20 50 20 20 5 20 64 64 56 8 32 359.01



8 Pettisville High School 1448.74

26 Annie Eicher 60 80 40 20 5 20 84 72 60 13.3 44 498.35

31 Justin Nofzig* 60 40 70 20 5 15 64 72 72 24 40 482.03

43 Clay Waidelich 50 60 60 0 10 15 68 76 72 21.3 36 468.36

58 Andrew Sauder 30 60 60 15 10 15 60 64 84 10.6 40 448.68

61 Dylan Grimm 30 50 50 20 5 15 80 64 84 10.6 32 440.68

62 Hannah Hoops 40 50 60 0 5 15 64 84 60 16 44 438.02

65 Gloria Corona* 40 40 20 20 5 20 80 64 76 16 52 433.02

91 Brittany Hamilton 50 40 40 0 15 5 60 76 64 13.3 28 391.35

9 Otsego High School 1387.42

35 Allen Limes 60 60 60 20 5 15 52 52 88 26.7 36 474.7

46 Drew Baus 50 70 80 0 10 5 60 60 76 16 36 463.02

57 Hunter Donald 40 60 70 10 5 10 68 60 72 26.7 28 449.7

67 April Michaelis 30 40 50 20 5 15 72 60 84 21.3 32 429.36

77 Megan Bundy 40 50 70 10 10 15 64 52 60 13.3 24 408.35

78 Drake Johnson 30 50 60 0 5 15 68 56 76 18.6 28 406.69

87 Rodgers Tom 60 20 30 15 5 10 84 56 76 8 32 396.01

89 Nathan Podolak 40 40 50 15 5 20 48 64 72 8 32 394.01

10 Edgerton High School 1379.05

32 Kelse Brown 50 80 50 0 15 20 60 72 76 16 40 479.02

55 Makayla Thiml* 50 50 60 0 15 15 68 68 84 10.6 32 452.68

59 Schroeder Isaac 70 60 70 5 0 5 60 80 68 13.3 16 447.35

76 Brennen Siebenaler 30 60 60 5 15 15 60 64 60 16 32 417.02

81 Sara Stark 70 60 20 10 5 5 76 72 76 8 4 406.01

101 Herman Hanna 30 50 50 0 10 0 60 64 60 26.7 12 362.7

11 Gorham Fayette High School 1355.74

44 Chandler Sanford 60 50 70 5 5 15 68 64 68 26.7 36 467.7

48 Logan Franks 60 60 50 10 5 20 60 60 68 24 44 461.03

69 Ciara Lichtenwald 70 40 60 15 5 5 60 64 56 8 44 427.01

90 Presley Pennington 60 50 30 15 5 10 60 64 64 18.6 16 392.69

95 Adrianna Hibbard 40 60 40 15 5 0 64 48 64 18.6 32 386.69



12 Bowling Green High School 1326.41

45 On Apple Ms 40 80 80 0 5 0 64 76 72 21.3 28 466.36

63 Matt Kneessi 20 50 60 15 5 10 76 56 92 21.3 32 437.36

72 Gerdeman Steven 50 40 50 20 10 10 60 64 76 18.6 24 422.69

73 Joshua Nietz 30 50 60 0 10 15 60 80 76 21.3 20 422.36

74 Madalyn Fletcher 40 40 30 10 5 20 60 80 64 34.7 36 419.71

88 Taylor Desmith 50 50 30 0 5 20 60 68 64 16 32 395.02

13 Edon-Northwest High School 1296.72

36 Reid Bowling 60 60 60 10 10 20 56 64 84 18.6 32 474.69

60 Thiel Brock 40 50 60 20 10 20 56 72 76 24 16 444.03

98 Trevor Green 30 50 60 5 5 20 68 64 76 0 0 378

14 Holgate High School 1289.72

51 Noah Schuller 30 70 60 15 10 20 64 68 80 8 32 457.01

68 Jenny Bortz 50 50 60 0 15 0 64 72 68 21.3 28 428.36

84 Gabe Santos 30 70 50 5 15 5 68 64 68 13.3 16 404.35

94 Rachel Desgranges 40 60 20 10 5 20 56 56 72 16 32 387.02

103 Everett Klingshirn 20 40 40 20 5 20 68 64 52 13.3 8 350.35

104 Dylan Stouffer 20 60 30 20 10 0 68 60 56 10.6 8 342.68

105 Carrie Arps 20 60 30 0 10 0 60 56 60 21.3 24 341.36

106 Micajah Jackson 10 50 40 0 10 10 60 64 68 8 16 336.01

15 Eastwood High School 1266.03

64 Garrett Tuck 50 30 50 10 10 20 64 72 76 10.6 44 436.68

71 Nissen Josh 40 50 50 10 10 20 64 72 80 0 28 424

82 Lucas Tuck 60 50 40 5 20 5 64 60 60 13.3 28 405.35

83 Nathan Gerwin 30 60 40 10 10 20 60 68 68 10.6 28 404.68

85 Dan Jackson 40 50 60 10 10 15 60 76 60 13.3 8 402.35

86 Harold Dippman 40 60 60 10 5 20 60 68 76 0 0 399

16 Penta County JVS 1199.06

75 Joseph Taylor 50 50 60 0 5 0 64 60 68 21.3 40 418.36



92 Trex Yarger 40 60 60 0 10 10 48 64 60 10.6 28 390.68

93 Joshua Forbes 50 40 40 0 10 10 56 72 68 16 28 390.02

97 Becky Fultz 30 50 40 0 5 0 76 72 76 5.3 24 378.34

107 Zach Moore 30 70 20 0 15 0 52 48 68 10.6 12 325.68

17 Millcreek-West Unity HS 1144.71

79 Jordan Athy 40 50 60 0 5 10 64 68 64 13.3 32 406.35

99 Mcdaniel Brandon 40 40 40 0 15 15 56 56 64 8 40 374.01

100 Jon Davis 30 40 80 0 5 0 40 60 64 13.3 32 364.35

18 Athens High  School 455.02

52 Leah Bussing 80 50 60 0 5 20 52 56 88 16 28 455.02



2012 D1 Urban Soils 
Rank  Student Name  School Name Score 

1 Dj Gase Anthony Wayne High School 627.37

2 Kyle Wesche Archbold High School 583.71

3 Ben Eggers Archbold High School 569.04

4 Lauren Stuckey Archbold High School 562.36

5 Garrett Benschoter Elmwood High School 558.02

6 Lorne Strausbaugh Elmwood High School 552.69

7 Levi Carson Evergreen Local High School 550.36

8 Matthew Litogot Archbold High School 547.02

9 Allison Helmke Tinora High School 539.03

10 Hannah Hesterman Archbold High School 537.68

11 Courtney Thomson Elmwood High School 536.02

12 Alec Beavers Tinora High School 527.36

13 Ella Weaver Archbold High School 525.38

14 Lucas Froelich Anthony Wayne High School 522.37

15 Amanda Jones Elmwood High School 521.7

16 Stasa Evergreen Local High School 520.7

17 Grant Hildreth Pike-Delta-York High School 515.04

18 Paige Green Pike-Delta-York High School 514.37

19 Sam Laborie Elmwood High School 513.03

20 Driftmyer Christian Tinora High School 511.7

21 Luke Hohman Evergreen Local High School 510.36

22 Andrew Teet Anthony Wayne High School 504.36

23 Ashley Veryser Elmwood High School 502.69

24 Kristen Olashuk Tinora High School 502.35

25 Hannah Beroske Evergreen Local High School 501.03

26 Annie Eicher Pettisville High School 498.35

27 Gage Odom Ayersville High School 495.04

28 Willson Jake Pike-Delta-York High School 493.36

29 Chelsie Schmitz Elmwood High School 493.03

30 Jacob Smith Ayersville High School 492.36

31 Justin Nofzig* Pettisville High School 482.03

32 Kelse Brown Edgerton High School 479.02

33 Alec Truckor Evergreen Local High School 477.36

34 T *er Fahrer Pike-Delta-York High School 475.02

35 Allen Limes Otsego High School 474.7

36 Reid Bowling Edon-Northwest High School 474.69

37 Nick Etue Evergreen Local High School 474.03

38 Jolyssa Tedrow Pike-Delta-York High School 472.7

39 Alex Laney Evergreen Local High School 472.69

40 Spencer Carter Evergreen Local High School 472.02

41 Kyle Wank Ayersville High School 471.7

42 Cassie Shaffer Elmwood High School 469.03

43 Clay Waidelich Pettisville High School 468.36

44 Chandler Sanford Gorham Fayette High School 467.7



45 On Apple Ms Bowling Green High School 466.36

46 Drew Baus Otsego High School 463.02

47 Justin Lovejo Archbold High School 462.36

48 Logan Franks Gorham Fayette High School 461.03

49 Joshua Metzger Anthony Wayne High School 459.69

50 Natalie Hammersmith Ayersville High School 458.69

51 Noah Schuller Holgate High School 457.01

52 Leah Bussing Athens High  School 455.02

53 Ankne y Tate Ayersville High School 453.69

54 Jacob Niese Tinora High School 453.36

55 Makayla Thiml* Edgerton High School 452.68

56 Mohr Hayley Pike-Delta-York High School 452.04

57 Hunter Donald Otsego High School 449.7

58 Andrew Sauder Pettisville High School 448.68

59 Schroeder Isaac Edgerton High School 447.35

60 Thiel Brock Edon-Northwest High School 444.03

61 Dylan Grimm Pettisville High School 440.68

62 Hannah Hoops Pettisville High School 438.02

63 Matt Kneessi Bowling Green High School 437.36

64 Garrett Tuck Eastwood High School 436.68

65 Gloria Corona* Pettisville High School 433.02

66 Madison Campbell Archbold High School 432.7

67 April Michaelis Otsego High School 429.36

68 Jenny Bortz Holgate High School 428.36

69 Ciara Lichtenwald Gorham Fayette High School 427.01

70 Connor Keller Pike-Delta-York High School 426.01

71 Nissen Josh Eastwood High School 424

72 Gerdeman Steven Bowling Green High School 422.69

73 Joshua Nietz Bowling Green High School 422.36

74 Madalyn Fletcher Bowling Green High School 419.71

75 Joseph Taylor Penta County JVS 418.36

76 Brennen Siebenaler Edgerton High School 417.02

77 Megan Bundy Otsego High School 408.35

78 Drake Johnson Otsego High School 406.69

79 Jordan Athy Millcreek-West Unity HS 406.35

80 James Graham Tinora High School 406.35

81 Sara Stark Edgerton High School 406.01

82 Lucas Tuck Eastwood High School 405.35

83 Nathan Gerwin Eastwood High School 404.68

84 Gabe Santos Holgate High School 404.35

85 Dan Jackson Eastwood High School 402.35

86 Harold Dippman Eastwood High School 399

87 Rodgers Tom Otsego High School 396.01

88 Taylor Desmith Bowling Green High School 395.02

89 Nathan Podolak Otsego High School 394.01

90 Presley Pennington Gorham Fayette High School 392.69

91 Brittany Hamilton Pettisville High School 391.35



92 Trex Yarger Penta County JVS 390.68

93 Joshua Forbes Penta County JVS 390.02

94 Rachel Desgranges Holgate High School 387.02

95 Adrianna Hibbard Gorham Fayette High School 386.69

96 Stefan Bowers Tinora High School 380.01

97 Becky Fultz Penta County JVS 378.34

98 Trevor Green Edon-Northwest High School 378

99 Mcdaniel Brandon Millcreek-West Unity HS 374.01

100 Jon Davis Millcreek-West Unity HS 364.35

101 Herman Hanna Edgerton High School 362.7

102 Hostettleraaron Ayersville High School 359.01

103 Everett Klingshirn Holgate High School 350.35

104 Dylan Stouffer Holgate High School 342.68

105 Carrie Arps Holgate High School 341.36

106 Micajah Jackson Holgate High School 336.01

107 Zach Moore Penta County JVS 325.68
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